PRINTED: 09/23/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	TIEICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			С		С			
		345013	B. WING _			08/	27/2021	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
DEAK DE	SOURCES - CHARLOTTE	•		32	23 CENTRAL AVENUE			
PEAN RES	OURCES - CHARLOTTE	-		C	HARLOTTE, NC 28205			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	000				
F 000	Control Survey and coconducted on 08/23/2 obtained through 08/2 date was changed to found in compliance related to E-0024 (b)(for Long Term Care FINITIAL COMMENTS	6), Subpart-B-Requirements acilities. Event ID# 465V11.	FC	000				
	Control Survey and conducted on 08/23/2 obtained through 08/2 date was changed to found in compliance vinfection control regult the CMS and Centers Prevention (CDC) recoprepare for COVID-19 investigated and 2 we 465V11.	ations and has implemented for Disease Control and commended practices to D. There were 6 allegations are substantiated. Event ID#						
F 689 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)		F 6	889			9/23/21	
I AROPATORY	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi facility failed to ensure	is not met as evidenced ew and staff interview, the the safety of a resident SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			The preparation and execution of the plan of correction does not constitute		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 09/20/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 09/23/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
						С			
		345013	B. WING _			08/	/27/2021		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PEAK RE	SOURCES - CHARLOT	TE		32	23 CENTRAL AVENUE				
LARTIC	OCCIOLO - CHARLOT			CI	HARLOTTE, NC 28205				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 1	F 6	689					
	-	k for falls and was observed			agreement by the provider that the alle	aed			
		sy when the resident was left			deficiency did in fact exist. This plan of				
	_	r wheelchair in her room			correction is filed as evidence of the				
	resulting in a fall. T	his was for 1 of 3 residents			facilities desire to comply with the				
	reviewed for accide	ents (Resident #1).			regulation and to provide high quality of	are.			
					Address how corrective action will be				
	Findings included:	indings included:			accomplished for those residents found	d to			
	Desident #4ee ee			have been affected by the deficient					
		dmitted to the facility on noses that included a cerebral			practice. Resident #1 discharged from the facilit				
		farction and anxiety disorder.			on 7/14/2021 and has not returned.	У			
	Indiction and anxie			Address how the facility will identify oth	ner				
	A nurse's note date	d 07/06/21 at 11:06 pm			residents having the potential to be				
		#1 was observed kneeling on			affected by the same deficient practice				
	the floor next to her	bed twice during the evening			On 9/16/2021, the Minimum Data Set				
	shift.				(MDS) Coordinator Nurses #1 and MD				
					Coordinator Nurse #2 performed an au				
		n dated 07/08/21 revealed			to review all residents fall events within				
	Resident #1 was a	nign risk for falls.			the past 14 days to ensure that no other residents were affected by the alleged	3 F			
	Δ nhyeician's progr	ess note written on 07/14/21			noncompliance. The MDS Coordinator	e			
		tioner revealed Resident #1 to			reviewed each fall event to determine	3			
	_	ognitive impairment due to			whether the fall was caused by a resid	ent			
	encephalopathy fro	- ·			that was noted to be drowsy not being				
					placed to bed. No other residents were	;			
	A nurse's note date	d 07/14/21 at 1:00 PM			found during this audit to be affected b	у			
		#1 was observed on the floor			the alleged noncompliance				
		nst the raised flooring in the			Address what measures will be put into)			
	closet.				place or systemic changes made to	_4			
	An additional nurse	's note dated 07/14/21 at 1:18			ensure that the deficient practice will n	Οί.			
		order was obtained to send			recur. On 9/16/2021, the Director of				
		emergency room for			Rehabilitation (DOR) educated the				
	evaluation and trea	0 ,			Occupational Therapist (OT) regarding	to			
					resident safety principles to include				
	A therapy note reve	ealed during her therapy			ensuring that residents are not left				
	session on 07/14/2	1, Resident #1 was falling			unattended when there is the potential	for			
	asleep.				harm.				
					On 9/16/2021, the DOR began educati	ng			

Facility ID: 923280

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD	_		C	
		345013	B. WING		l	27/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S ⁻	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				32	223 CENTRAL AVENUE		
PEAK RES	SOURCES - CHARLOTTE			С	HARLOTTE, NC 28205		
040.4=	CLIMMA DV CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	- 15		<u> </u>		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page	e 2	F	689			
	An interview with the	Nursing Supervisor on			all therapy staff regarding safety princip	oles	
		revealed she was speaking			to include ensuring that residents are n		
	to Resident #1's famil				left unattended when there is the poter		
	Director of Nursing (D				for harm. This will be completed on		
		here they observed her on			9/23/2021.		
	the floor with her hea	d in the closet. The Nursing			The DOR will educate any therapy staf	f	
	Supervisor stated the	resident appeared to have			that were not educated on 9/16/2021 p	rior	
		chair as the brakes were in			to the therapy staff member working the	eir	
	-	nd the resident was lying to			next scheduled shift. The DOR will be		
		d in the closet. The Nursing			responsible for tracking who has		
		nad just been transported to			completed and who remains to be		
		apy session and Resident			educated. All newly hired therapy staff		
	•	ad just stepped into her			be educated during facility orientation be	•	
		edications and discuss the			the DOR. The DOR was notified of this		
	resident experiencing	increased drowsiness.			responsibility on 9/16/2021. To ensure that this alleged noncomplia	200	
	An interview with the	DON on 08/23/21 at 1:52			will not recur, should a resident be four		
		the staff member who found			to be drowsy during the therapy sessio		
		oor in her room with her			the therapy staff member will either ass		
		or. The DON explained			the resident to bed or inform the nurse	,,,,,	
		ble to identify what she was			and/or nursing assistant that the reside	nt	
		om the wheelchair. The			has returned to the room and should be		
	_	:#1's wheelchair brakes had			assisted to bed. Each morning during t	he	
	been locked and whe	n Resident #1 fell her			clinical morning meeting, fall events wil		
	feeding tube had bec	ome disconnected. The			be reviewed to ensure that the cause of		
	DON was unsure if a	change in her anti-anxiety			the fall was not due to a resident being	left	
	medication contribute	ed to Resident #1 having			unattended after a therapy session. Th	is	
	increased sleepiness	recently, but stated if any			clinical meeting is made up of the Direc	ctor	
		ey should be placed back to			of Nursing (DON), DOR, MDS		
	bed for safety.				Coordinators, Administrator, Social		
					Workers, SDC, and Nurse Supervisors		
		Occupational Therapist (OT)			The clinical team was notified of this		
		M revealed she had been			responsibility on 9/20/2021.		
		nber for her OT treatments.			Indicate how the facility plans to monito)[
	The OT stated on 07/				its performance to make sure that		
		y employee while they were			solutions are sustained.	nod	
	_	n the therapy gym. She esident #1 to be drowsy			On 9/20/2021 an audit tool was develo by the Quality Assurance and Process	peu	
		17/14/21 and had to be			Improvement Committee consisting of	tho	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
							С		
	345013 B. WING			08/	/27/2021				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRES	SS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
DE AK DE	COURCES CHARLOT	T-		3223 CENTRAL	. AVENUE				
PEAK RE	SOURCES - CHARLOT	IE .		CHARLOTTE,	NC 28205				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	redirected multiple to further explained shourt transported Resider her facing the televibefore leaving her asked why Residen bed, the OT stated mechanical lift and and she needed to endurance with sitting The OT explained sputting Resident #1 drowsiness on 07/14. An interview with the 08/24/21 at 11:06 A been treated by the 07/14/21 and had reto stand, required in physical assistance and unable to sit indeposition, and experit reatment. PT stated goal of staying up in should have been pwas drowsy for safe. An interview with the 08/26/21 at 11:00 A the facility; however routine NP's notes a been aware of Resistated Resident #1 unattended in her reher therapy session Resident #1 should bed for safety.	imes that morning. The OT is and the orientee had int #1 back to her room, placed sion, and locked her brakes alone in her room. When it #1 was not placed back to Resident #1 required a 2 staff for transfer assistance stay up longer to build up her ing in the chair unassisted. he had not thought about back to bed despite her 4/21. e Physical Therapist (PT) on M revealed Resident #1 had PT on the morning of equired maximum assistance increased cues, required to sit on the edge of the bed dependently once in the sitting enced drowsiness during the d Resident #1 had a therapy in the chair; however, she laced back to bed when she	F	Nurse. The tool to mo caused by unattende will occur then two to one time a The Admit the audit the Performant racking a	rator, DON, SDC and Regione Administrator will use the politor whether any fall was y a resident that was lefted and not put to bed. Monitor each business day for 4 we times a week for 4 weeks; the aweek for 4 weeks, inistrator will report the resurt to the Quality Assurance and trending. When the corrective action we the discount of the September 23, 2021	e audit toring eeks; hen ults of nd ee for			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345013	B. WING _			08/2	27/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - CHARLOTTE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 3223 CENTRAL AVENUE CHARLOTTE, NC 28205)E	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Resident #1's fall hist injury occurred as a ro 07/14/21, the treating left her in her wheelch sleepy during her their therapist should have back in bed to prevent Resident Records - Ic CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Resident (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to accordance with a coagrees not to use or except to the extent the do so. §483.70(i) Medical re §483.70(i)(1) In accordance with a coagres in the extent the do so.	revealed he was aware of ory and although no known esult of Resident #1's fall on therapist should not have nair unattended after being rapy session and the known to place Resident #1 ther from falling. Itentifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5) Int-identifiable information. Itelease information that is the public. Itelease information that is to an agent only in intract under which the agent disclose the information ine facility itself is permitted. Itelease with accepted is and practices, the facility all records on each resident ented; e; and		689 842			9/23/21		
	all information contair regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, o	lity must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the release is-							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	COMPLETED
		345013	B. WING		C 08/27/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - CHARLOTTE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3223 CENTRAL AVENUE CHARLOTTE, NC 28205	00/2//2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION
F 842	(iii) For treatment, p operations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial an law enforcement pu purposes, research medical examiners, a serious threat to he by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medicator (ii) Five years from the there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 you legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The modification of the record of the reco	ayment, or health care itted by and in compliance i6; n activities, reporting of abuse, c violence, health oversight d administrative proceedings, rposes, organ donation purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert lealth or safety as permitted le with 45 CFR 164.512. Incility must safeguard medical legainst loss, destruction, or all records must be retained le required by State law; or leath attention to identify the resident; lesident's assessments; lesident's assessments; lesive plan of care and services my preadmission screening levaluations and ducted by the State; les's, and other licensed	F 84	The preparation and execution of th	

PRINTED: 09/23/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVIERO I OR MEDIO/IRE & MEDIO/IID CERVICE		THE BIOTUS CENTUICES				I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		I DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING				С	
345013			B. WING			08/	/27/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PFAK RES	SOURCES - CHARLOTTI	F		32	223 CENTRAL AVENUE			
		_		С	HARLOTTE, NC 28205			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842			F	842				
	facility failed to ensur	e a resident's change of			plan of correction does not constitute			
	condition was docum	ented in the medical record			agreement by the provider that the alle	ged		
	when a cognitively im	npaired resident's			deficiency did in fact exist. This plan of	:		
	gastrostomy (feeding) tube became dislodged,			correction is filed as evidence of the			
	and she had to be se	nt to the emergency room to			facilities desire to comply with the			
	have the feeding tube	e replaced for 1 of 1 resident			regulation and to provide high quality of	are.		
	reviewed for safety (F	Resident #1).			Address how corrective action will be			
					accomplished for those residents found	d to		
	Findings included:				have been affected by the deficient			
					practice.			
	Resident #1 was adm				Resident #1 discharged from the facilit	y		
	_	ses that included a cerebral			on 7/14/2021 and has not returned.			
		for a gastrostomy tube, and			Address how the facility will identify oth	ner		
	anxiety disorder.				residents having the potential to be			
					affected by the same deficient practice	<i>:</i> .		
	A review of medical re				On 9/16/2021, the Minimum Data Set			
	documentation of a c	<u> </u>			(MDS) Coordinator conducted an audi	t to		
		t #1 who was sent to the			review all residents with a change in			
		evaluation and treatment			condition requiring transfer to the hosp			
	after her feeding tube	e became dislodged.			within the past 14 days to ensure that			
					change of status was documented in the			
	-	gency room report dated			medical record. No other hospital trans			
		esident #1 was seen in the			events were found to be missing change	-		
		a dislodged gastrostomy			of status documentation in the medical	I		
	•	er revealed the gastrostomy			record. No additional resident was			
		e replaced by emergency			identified as having been adversely			
		ma surgeon was consulted			affected by the alleged deficient practic			
		e tube. The report indicated			Address what measures will be put into)		
		astrostomy site, a new			place or systemic changes made to	-4		
	•	s able to be placed in the			ensure that the deficient practice will n	OΪ		
	emergency room.				recur.	al.		
	A physician's massus	as note written or 07/44/04			Nurse #1 is no longer employed at Pea	лK		
		ss note written on 07/14/21			Resources Charlotte.			
		oner revealed Resident #1 to			On 9/16/2021, the Regional Nurse,			
	_	nitive impairment due to			Director of Nursing (DON) and Staff	_		
	encephalopathy from	a recent stroke.			Development Coordinator (SDC) bega	n		
	A m imta := :: :: :: :: ::	Niversiana Com ii			educating all licensed nursing staff on			
		Nursing Supervisor on			documenting a change of resident	00		
	08/23/21 at 1:45 PM revealed she recalled				condition in the medical record. The SI	טט		

Facility ID: 923280

PRINTED: 09/23/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICAT		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 08/27/2021	
		345013	B. WING		0.5		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		5/2//2021	
	101.52.1.01.1.00.1.2.2.1			3223 CENTRAL AVENUE	-		
PEAK RES	SOURCES - CHARLOTTE						
				CHARLOTTE, NC 28205			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG					SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page	÷ 7	F 84	2			
F 842	Continued From page 7 Resident #1 to frequently fidget with her feeding tube and the feeding tube had come detached from the insertion site on 07/07/21 and had to be sent to the hospital to have the feeding tube replaced. An interview with the DON on 08/23/21 at 1:52 PM revealed he recalled he was familiar with Resident #1's frequent pulling of her feeding tube but was unable to locate the documentation of details surrounding the tube becoming dislodged on 07/07/21 and Resident #1 being sent to the emergency room to have the feeding tube replaced. The DON indicated all changes of condition should be documented in the medical record at the time of the occurrence. An interview with Nurse #1 on 08/25/21 at 3:23 PM revealed she worked on 07/06/21 on the night shift. Nurse #1 indicated she had been in Resident #1's room last around 5 AM when she recalled Resident #1's feeding tube intact and delivering her ordered nutrition feedings. Nurse #1 recalled she had been picking at the tube multiple times during the night. An interview with Nurse #2 on 08/25/21 at 3:38		F 84	will educate any licensed nurs were not educated on 9/16/202 the licensed nurse working the scheduled shift. The SDC will responsible for tracking who he completed and who remains to educated. All newly hired licentwill be educated during facility by the SDC. The SDC was not responsibility on 9/16/2021. To ensure that this alleged nor will not recur, each business of the clinical morning meeting, 1 hospital transfer events will be ensure that the change of state documented in the medical recollinical meeting is made up of of Nursing (DON), MDS Coord Administrator, Social Workers, Nurse Supervisors. The clinical notified of this responsibility on The Nurse Supervisors are restor reviewing and reporting the during the morning clinical meeting the morning clinical meadministrator informed the Nu Supervisors and educated the team on 9/17/2021. Indicate how the facility plans its performance to make sure	21 prior to eir next be as be ased nurses orientation tified of this accompliance ay during 00 % of a reviewed to us is clearly cord. This the Director dinators, SDC, and al team was a 9/16/2021. sponsible a results eting. The arse clinical		
	dislodged and no long nutrition feedings. Nu the Nurse Practitione send Resident #1 to t and feeding tube repl revealed she notified Resident #1; howeve was delayed until app	Resident #1's feeding tube ger delivering her ordered rse #2 indicated she notified r and received orders to he hospital for evaluation accement. Nurse #2 further EMS of needed transport for r, transport to the hospital proximately 10:30 AM ergency transport. Nurse #2		solutions are sustained. On 9/16/2021 an audit tool wa by the Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement Co consisting of the Administrator SDC and Regional Nurse. The use the audit tool to monitor fo documentation of status chang requiring a hospital transfer. N will occur each business day for	mmittee DON, ON, ON, CON will Clear Ges Monitoring		

Facility ID: 923280

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345013 B.			B. WING _		C 08/27/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - CHARLOTTE				322	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3 CENTRAL AVENUE ARLOTTE, NC 28205			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	stated she had been to changes in condition record and stated she forgotten before she of the condition of t	trained to document any in the resident's medical athinks she must have completed her shift. Medical Director (MD) on revealed he was aware adged her feeding tube and emergency room to have it ted he would expect a medical condition such as my tube to be documented	F8		then two times a week for 4 weeks; the one time a week for 4 weeks. The DON will report the results of the audit to the Quality Assurance and Performance Committee for tracking at trending. Include dates when corrective action wibe completed. The date when the corrective action wibe completed is, September 23, 2021.	nd ill		